No other income generating activity other
than the carrying on of insurance business is
undertaken by AICEL.

1.5  ANY OTHER INFORMATION

None.

The table below provides a breakdown of (loss)/income generated under each asset class:

For the year ended 31 March 2024, the
consolidated investments yielded a positive
return of £1.3 million, a surplus of £1.9 million
when compared with the prior year deficit of
£0.6 million. The increase in return was driven
by a recovery in market conditions largely due to
unrealised gains experienced throughout the year.

The table below provides a breakdown of the
Company’s investment portfolio by asset class
along with the total returns generated for the
years ended 31 March 2024 and 2023. Of this, a
loss of £0.3 million was recognized through the
income statement, while unrealised gains of £1,6
million were recorded in other comprehensive
income (OCI). This is due to a reclassification
adjustment from IAS 39 to IFRS 9 accounting
policy of £1,4 million between the income
statement and OCI.

INVESTMENT PERFORMANCE

  2024 2023

   Net   Net
  Asset Investment  Total Asset Investment  Total
(£’000) Balance Income OCI Return Balance Income OCI Return

 Fixed Income  26,872   (304)   1,407  1,103 24,637 154 (887) (733)
 Equities 2,072  38  157   195 2,279 107 (29) 78

 TOTAL 28,944 (266) 1,564 1,298 26,916 261 (916) (655)

  2024 2023

  Net  Unrealised   Net   Unrealised
  Interest Realised Movement Total Interest Realised Movement Total

 (£’000) Income Gains Via OCI Return Income Gains Via OCI Return

 Fixed Income   426  (730) 1,407  1,103  180  (26) (887) (733)
 Equities   38  -   157  195  72  35 (29) 78

 TOTAL   464  (730) 1,564  1,298 252  9  (916) (655)

Argus Insurance Company (Europe) Ltd  Solvency & Financial Condition Report 2024

11

2.1   GENERAL INFORMATION ON THE
SYSTEM OF GOVERNANCE

The Board of directors (“Board”) establish the
company’s purpose, values and strategy and
have overall responsibility for oversight of the
Company including the Malta Branch, and for
ensuring that the management of the Company
(“Management”) complies with the legal and
regulatory requirements in both jurisdictions.
The Board adhere to the Articles of Association,
which details each director’s statutory and
fiduciary duties under Gibraltar law.